

5th on A/c Bill  
 Abstract of 33 col.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Value of work + cost. of Road to 20m      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Pemari panchayat Bhawan to                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Bankman to Mahasina                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency :- Shimant Shikhar                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No. :- SBD/116/2020-21          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of starting :- 03-02-21              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion :- 02-02-22            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ①                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost. of set-offence and                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| working bench mark                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Pillar all comp. job                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.70 Km @ TMBP - (27) SI - ①              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 4191.35 / Km RS. 11317.00           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ②                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ret-escape pillars all                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| completion                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.70 Km @ TMBP - (27) SI - ②              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 1931.74 / Km RS. 5216.00            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| clearing and grubbing                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| road land all comp. job                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.81 Hect. @ TMBP - (27) SI - ③           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 5133.76 / Hectare RS. 41418.00      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Excavation for roadway in                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| soil all comp. job                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 21.55 m <sup>3</sup> @ TMBP - (27) SI - ④ |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 126.24 / m <sup>3</sup> RS. 2720.00 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost. of embankment                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| from roadway cutting                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |

C.O. RS. 50671.00  
 Continuation

| Particulars                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Soil all comp. job                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 21.55 m <sup>3</sup> OUT MBP - (28) SI - (5)          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS 36.22 / m <sup>3</sup>                           |                               |    |    |    | RS 781.00        |
| (6) Cont. of embankment                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Lead up to 1000m all                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Complete job.                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 219.5.08 m <sup>3</sup> OUT MBP - (28) SI - (6)       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS 175.22 / m <sup>3</sup>                          |                               |    |    |    | RS. 384622.00    |
| (7) Cont. of embankment                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Lead up to 100m all                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Complete job                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 548.77 m <sup>3</sup> OUT MBP - (28) SI - (7)         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS 138.44 / m <sup>3</sup>                          |                               |    |    |    | RS. 75972.00     |
| (8) Cont. of G.S.B with                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| G2-1 material all                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Comp. job                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1596.085 m <sup>3</sup> OUT MBP - (28) SI - (8)       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 2787.87 / m <sup>3</sup>                        |                               |    |    |    | RS 4449672.00    |
| (9) CUB M Grade - 3 ply &                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Laying spreading and                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Compacting stone mtd                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| all complete job.                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 207.275 m <sup>3</sup> OUT MBP - (28) SI - (9)        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 464.290 m <sup>3</sup> CUB M No-3030P - (18) SI - (9) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 671.565 m <sup>3</sup>                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 3458.86 / m <sup>3</sup>                        |                               |    |    |    | RS. 2322853.00   |
| (10) Excavation in 6" trench                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| all complete job.                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |

C.O.RS - 7294576.00

Continuation

B.F. RS-7713132.00

| Particulars                                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. |                  |
| 10% bonus all comp. job                                              |                               |    |    |                  |
| 1.00 NOS GVTMBP-(30) SL- <sup>(17)</sup> <sub>25</sub>               |                               |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 10599.28 Each RS. 10599.00                                     |                               |    |    |                  |
| (17) 13 Cont. of 1st 2nd floor                                       |                               |    |    |                  |
| net Cement concrete                                                  |                               |    |    |                  |
| Pavement P.C.C M30                                                   |                               |    |    |                  |
| 9.20% all comp. job                                                  |                               |    |    |                  |
| 435.896 m <sup>3</sup> GVTMBP-(30) SL- <sup>(17)</sup> <sub>13</sub> |                               |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 7445.67 / m <sup>3</sup> RS 3252985.00                         |                               |    |    |                  |
| (18) 20 Plt p.c.c M20 in                                             |                               |    |    |                  |
| Sub structure all                                                    |                               |    |    |                  |
| Complete job                                                         |                               |    |    |                  |
| 2.80 m <sup>3</sup> GVTMBP-(30) SL- <sup>(18)</sup> <sub>20</sub>    |                               |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 4750.46 / m <sup>3</sup> RS. 18901.00                          |                               |    |    |                  |
| (19) 21 ply and laying R.C.C                                         |                               |    |    |                  |
| M25 in super str. all                                                |                               |    |    |                  |
| comp. job                                                            |                               |    |    |                  |
| 2.76 m <sup>3</sup> GVTMBP-(30) SL- <sup>(19)</sup> <sub>21</sub>    |                               |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 7703.48 / m <sup>3</sup> RS. 21262.00                          |                               |    |    |                  |
| (20) 22 S/F/F and placing                                            |                               |    |    |                  |
| H4SD bar reinforce in                                                |                               |    |    |                  |
| super structure. all                                                 |                               |    |    |                  |
| Complete job                                                         |                               |    |    |                  |
| 0.5585 MT GVTMBP-(30) SL- <sup>(20)</sup> <sub>22</sub>              |                               |    |    |                  |
| @ RS. 48548.88 / MT RS. 27115.00                                     |                               |    |    |                  |
|                                                                      |                               |    |    | RS. 11049995.00  |

C.O. RS-11049995.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

37

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |                   | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-------------------|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                           | L. | B.                |                  |
|                                                          |                               |    | RS                | 11049995.00      |
| Add L. C. M. E. 17. (D) RS                               |                               |    |                   | 110500.00        |
| Add 12 Y. G. S. T. (D) RS                                |                               |    |                   | 1325999.00       |
| Add S. F. V. M. B. P. - 31438 (D) RS                     |                               |    |                   | 151289.00        |
|                                                          |                               |    | RS                | 12637778.00      |
| Less 7.98 % below (C) RS                                 |                               |    |                   | 1008995.00       |
|                                                          |                               |    | RS                | 11629283.00      |
| Less previous payment<br>VTM B P - 11, 10, 25, 32 (C) RS |                               |    |                   | 9698495.00       |
|                                                          |                               |    | Payable RS        | 1930788.00       |
| 6-11-23<br>J. E.<br>Rig d                                |                               |    | 11/11/2023<br>A E |                  |
|                                                          |                               |    | 9/11/23           |                  |

Continuation